

Misc. Case No. 142/2022

Order No. 08 dated 17.05.2023

Both sides file hazira.

One application is filed on behalf of the applicant namely Jhuma Bose.

Heard the submission. Considered.

The application is hereby rejected being misconceived one.

Petitioner is directed to serve the copy upon the OP.

Fix 26.06.2023 for hearing and copy to be served in the meantime.

District Judge
(WB00562)