

Order No. 09 dated 26.06.2023

Petitioner files hazira.

Jhuma Bose has filed an application for party added along with power. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 04.09.2023 for hearing petition under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

District Judge I/c
(WB00639)