

In the Court of District Judge, South 24-Parganas

Misc. Case No. 142 of 2022

Present : Sri Abhijit Som (WB01127) District Judge,

South 24 Parganas at Alipore

Order No. 12, dated 24.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 26.06.2023 filed by one Jhuma Bose. By filing the petition, the applicant, Jhuma Bose, prays for an order so that she may be added as a party interested in the proceeding.

No doubt, the case is under section 34 of the Indian Trust Act. So, all concerned parties, who are interested in the Deity property, may be given an opportunity of hearing. The copy of the original Misc. Case is supplied to the applicant, Jhuma Bose, in the Court. The hearing of the petition dated 26.06.2023 will be taken up on the next date.

Fix **02.04.2024** for hearing of the petition dated 26.06.2023.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- Sri Abhijit Som

District Judge

Sd/- Sri Abhijit Som

District Judge