

Order No. 17 dated 17-01-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under order 1 rule 10 CPC as last chance and WO, if any, in the meantime.

Hazira for the parties are filed.

A xerox copy of the death certificate of Gopal Chandra Saha is filed by way of firisti.

Let it be kept with the record.

A vakalatnama for Jhuma Bose is filed.

Time prayer for the applicant is heard, considered and hence allowed.

To 03-03-2025 for hearing of the petition under order 1 rule 10 CPC as last chance and WO, if any, in the meantime.

District Judge

(WB01129)