

Order No. 19 dated 08-05-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under order 1 rule 10 CPC as last chance and WO, if any, in the meantime.

Hazira for the parties are filed.

One Jhuma Bose, respondent files a fresh vakalatnama along with a petition for proceed hearing.

Heard the submission of Ld. Advocates for the parties.

For ends of justice, case is adjourned.

To 30-06-2025 for hearing of the petition under order 1 rule 10 CPC as last chance and WO, if any, in the meantime.

District Judge I/C
(WB00695)