

In the Court of the Ld. District Judge, South 24-Parganas, Alipore

Misc Case no. 142/2022

Present : Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay (WB01133), District Judge, Alipore

Order No.24, dated 19.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the application u/Or 1 Rule 10 CPC alongwith the supplementary affidavit.

Parties file their respective haziras.

It appears from the materials available on record that one Jhuma Bose has appeared through her Ld. Counsel to contest this matter and has also filed W/O which has already been kept with the case record. It further appears that a supplementary affidavit has been filed by said Jhuma Bose to the application u/Or 1 Rule 10 CPC as filed by her.

One application seeking adjournment is also filed on behalf of said Jhuma Bose.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **11.03.2026** for hearing of the entire matter alongwith the application u/Or 1 Rule 10 CPC including the supplementary affidavit.

D/c by me
Sd/- B. Bandyopadhyay
District Judge

Sd/- B. Bandyopadhyay
District Judge
(WB01133)